

19&20 26.08.2021
NB Ct. 06

WPCRC 8041 of 2005

In

WPA 14813 of 2003
CAN 1 of 2010 (Old No.CAN 1708 of 2010)

Sadhan Kumar Kesh

Vs.

Sibaji Porel

CPAN 444 of 2004

(via video Conference)

Sadhan Kumar Kesh

Vs.

Sibaji Porel

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner when the matter is called on for hearing. No accommodation is sought.

Let the hearing of the case be adjourned for the day.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)