

20.07.2022
Court No. 40
Sl No. 33
Ali

WPCRC 8041 of 2005
In
WP 14813 of 2003
IA No: CAN/1/2010 (Old No : CAN/1708/2010)

Sadhan Kumar Kesh
Vs.
Sibaji Porel

Mr. Jagadish Ch. Das
.....for the petitioner

Mr. Jagadish Ch. Das, Learned Advocate for the petitioner is directed to serve notice upon the respondent intimating the next date of hearing.

As prayed for, liberty is granted to add party.

Let the matter appear after four weeks.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)