

25    30.08.22  
Ct. No. 40  
Akd

WPCRC 8041 of 2005  
in  
WPA 14813 of 2003

**Sri Sadhan Kumar Kesh**  
**Vs.**  
**Sridhar Pramanik**

-----

None appears.

Let the matter appear in the list after eight weeks.

**(Sugato Majumdar, J.)**

