

10.04.2026
SL-34
Ct. No. 550
Srimanta
OP

In the High Court at Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

IA No.: CAN/1/2010 (Old No.:CAN/1708/2010)
+
WPCRC/8041/2005
in
WPA/14813/2003

Sadhan Kumar Kesh
-Vs.-
Sibaji Porel

Mr. Sabyasachi Mondal,
Mr. A. S. Fazlul Karim,
Mr. Sarthak Dey,
Ms. Payel Khanra

...for the petitioner.

1. The learned Counsel for the petitioner wants to insert the name of the new incumbent in the cause title of the contempt application.
2. Leave is granted to the petitioner to add the name and particulars of the new incumbent.
3. List the matter on 24th April, 2026.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)