

WPCRC 8041 of 2005
+
CAN 1 of 2010 (CAN 1708 of 2010)
In
W.P.A. 14813 OF 2003

07.05.2026

Sl no. 36

Ct no. 550

P.M.

Sadhan Kumar Kesh

- Vs -

Sibaji Porel.

Mr. Sabyasachi Mondal,
Mr. Sarthak Dey,
Ms. Payel Khanra
.... for petitioner

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that service of notice is not properly effected and accordingly he has sought for an accommodation.

2. List this matter on 11.06.2026.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)