

2
Court No. 550
14.5.2026
SB/NMD

WPCRC 8041 of 2005
CAN 1 of 2010 (CAN 1708 of 2010)
CAN 2 of 2026

In
W.P.A. 14813 OF 2003

Sadhan Kumar Kesh
Vs-
Sibaji Porel.

Mr. Sabyasachi Mondal
Mr. A.S. Fazlul Karim,
Mr. Sarthak Dey,
Ms. Payel Khanra

... for the petitioner

1. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has submitted that the address of the new incumbent which has been shown as 'Paschim Bardhaman' should be recorded as 'Purba Bardhaman'.
2. Petitioner is given liberty to correct the cause title of the new incumbent and the address of new incumbent should be read as 'Purba Bardhaman' instead of 'Paschim Bardhaman'.
3. The department is directed to take necessary steps accordingly.
4. Petitioner is to effect service upon the new alleged contemnor and file affidavit-of-service on the next date of hearing.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)